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WeEn Semlcanductors

Issue Date:2019-04-03
Effective Date:2019-07-22

Dear Customer,
Here's your quality information concerning products our customers and
partners purchased from WeEn.

Management Summary

Release the new mnldini cnminund for the imducts in iackaie HTO220 iSOT?BDi.

Release the new molding compound(EK1700HR) of [ITO220 (SOT78D). The supplier of previous molding
compound(S17200DX2) will stop the production.

Why do we issue this Information Notification
To be complied with business contingency management and risk management.

Identification of Affected Products
The product list attached.

Data Sheet Revision
No change.

Disposition of Old Products
Existing inventory will be shipped until depleted.

Production
Planned first shipment on 22-Jul-2019.

Affected products and sales history information: see attached file of Product List.
See attached file of Self-qualification Report.

Should you not be able to obtain these documents, please contact your WeEn sales representative or the e-mail
address mentioned below under Contact and Support.

For all Quality Notification content inquiries, please contact your local WeEn Sales Support team.

For specific questions on this notice or the products affected please contact our specialist directly.

Name:Shawn Lin
Position: Quality Manager
e-mail address:Shawn.xf.lin@ween-semi.com

At WeEn Semiconductors we are constantly striving to improve our product and processes to ensure they reach
the highest possible Quality Standards.

You have received this email because you are a designated contact or subscribed to WeEn Quallity
Notifications. WeEn shall not be held liable if this Notification is not correctly distributed within your organization.

This message has been automatically distributed. Please do not reply.

WeEn Semiconductors
WWW.ween-semi.com




Changed Orderable Part#

BTA412Y-600B,127
BTA412Y-800B,127
BTA412Y-800C,127
BTA412Y-600C,127
BTA312Y-600C,127
BTA312Y-800C,127
BTA416Y-800C,127
BTA416Y-800B,127
BTA416Y-600B,127
BTA416Y-600C,127
BT138Y-600E,127
BT138Y-800E,127
BTA410Y-600BT,127
BTA410Y-600CT,127
BTA410Y-600ET,127
BTA410Y-800BT,127
BTA410Y-800CT,127
BTA410Y-800ET,127
0T413,127
BTA420Y-800CT,127
BTA420Y-800BT,127
BTA425Y-800BT,127
BTA425Y-800CT,127
0T415,127
BTA330Y-800CT,127
BTA330Y-800BT,127
BTA412Y-600ET,127
BTA412Y-800ET,127
BTA308Y-800COT,127

Changed Part 12NC
934061312127
934061313127
934061314127
934061315127
934061316127
934061317127
934061318127
934061319127
934061321127
934061322127
934062171127
934062172127
934066154127
934066157127
934066158127
934066159127
934066161127
934066162127
934066189127
934067078127
934067081127
934067373127
934067374127
934068962127
934069627127
934069628127
934070869127
934070871127
934072053127

Changed Part Number

BTA412Y-600B
BTA412Y-800B
BTA412Y-800C
BTA412Y-600C
BTA312Y-600C
BTA312Y-800C
BTA416Y-800C
BTA416Y-800B
BTA416Y-600B
BTA416Y-600C
BT138Y-600E
BT138Y-800E
BTA410Y-600BT
BTA410Y-600CT
BTA410Y-600ET
BTA410Y-800BT
BTA410Y-800CT
BTA410Y-800ET
0T413
BTA420Y-800CT
BTA420Y-800BT
BTA425Y-800BT
BTA425Y-800CT
0T415
BTA330Y-800CT
BTA330Y-800BT
BTA412Y-600ET
BTA412Y-800ET

BTA308Y-800COT

Package Name
SOT78D
SOT78D
SOT78D
SOT78D
SOT78D
SOT78D
SOT78D
SOT78D
SOT78D
SOT78D
SOT78D
SOT78D
SOT78D
SOT78D
SOT78D
SOT78D
SOT78D
SOT78D
SOT78D
SOT78D
SOT78D
SOT78D
SOT78D
SOT78D
SOT78D
SOT78D
SOT78D
SOT78D
SOT78D

Status
RFS
RFS
RFS
RFS
RFS
RFS
RFS
RFS
RFS
RFS
RFS
RFS
RFS
RFS
RFS
RFS
RFS
RFS
RFS
RFS
RFS
RFS
RFS
RFS
RFS
RFS
RFS
RFS
RFS



