

Final Product Change Notification

Issue Date:2019-04-03 Effective Date: 2019-07-22

Dear Customer, Here's your quality information concerning products our customers and partners purchased from WeEn.

PCN number 2019040001



Management Summary

Release the new molding compound for the products in package IITO220 (SOT78D). Release New Molding Compound of IITO220 (SOT78D)

Information Notification

Release the new molding compound(EK1700HR) of IITO220 (SOT78D). The supplier of previous molding compound(SI7200DX2) will stop the production.

Why do we issue this Information Notification

To be complied with business contingency management and risk management.

Identification of Affected Products

The product list attached.

Impact

Data Sheet Revision

No change.

Disposition of Old Products

Existing inventory will be shipped until depleted.

Production

Planned first shipment on 22-Jul-2019.

Additional information

Affected products and sales history information: see attached file of Product List. See attached file of Self-qualification Report.

Remarks

Should you not be able to obtain these documents, please contact your WeEn sales representative or the e-mail address mentioned below under Contact and Support.

Contact and Support

For all Quality Notification content inquiries, please contact your local WeEn Sales Support team.

For specific questions on this notice or the products affected please contact our specialist directly.

Name:Shawn Lin Position: Quality Manager e-mail address:Shawn.xf.lin@ween-semi.com

At WeEn Semiconductors we are constantly striving to improve our product and processes to ensure they reach the highest possible Quality Standards.

You have received this email because you are a designated contact or subscribed to WeEn Quality Notifications. WeEn shall not be held liable if this Notification is not correctly distributed within your organization.

This message has been automatically distributed. Please do not reply.

WeEn Semiconductors www.ween-semi.com

Changed Orderable Part#	Changed Part 12NC	Changed Part Number	Package Name	Status
BTA412Y-600B,127	934061312127	BTA412Y-600B	SOT78D	RFS
BTA412Y-800B,127	934061313127	BTA412Y-800B	SOT78D	RFS
BTA412Y-800C,127	934061314127	BTA412Y-800C	SOT78D	RFS
BTA412Y-600C,127	934061315127	BTA412Y-600C	SOT78D	RFS
BTA312Y-600C,127	934061316127	BTA312Y-600C	SOT78D	RFS
BTA312Y-800C,127	934061317127	BTA312Y-800C	SOT78D	RFS
BTA416Y-800C,127	934061318127	BTA416Y-800C	SOT78D	RFS
BTA416Y-800B,127	934061319127	BTA416Y-800B	SOT78D	RFS
BTA416Y-600B,127	934061321127	BTA416Y-600B	SOT78D	RFS
BTA416Y-600C,127	934061322127	BTA416Y-600C	SOT78D	RFS
BT138Y-600E,127	934062171127	BT138Y-600E	SOT78D	RFS
BT138Y-800E,127	934062172127	BT138Y-800E	SOT78D	RFS
BTA410Y-600BT,127	934066154127	BTA410Y-600BT	SOT78D	RFS
BTA410Y-600CT,127	934066157127	BTA410Y-600CT	SOT78D	RFS
BTA410Y-600ET,127	934066158127	BTA410Y-600ET	SOT78D	RFS
BTA410Y-800BT,127	934066159127	BTA410Y-800BT	SOT78D	RFS
BTA410Y-800CT,127	934066161127	BTA410Y-800CT	SOT78D	RFS
BTA410Y-800ET,127	934066162127	BTA410Y-800ET	SOT78D	RFS
OT413,127	934066189127	OT413	SOT78D	RFS
BTA420Y-800CT,127	934067078127	BTA420Y-800CT	SOT78D	RFS
BTA420Y-800BT,127	934067081127	BTA420Y-800BT	SOT78D	RFS
BTA425Y-800BT,127	934067373127	BTA425Y-800BT	SOT78D	RFS
BTA425Y-800CT,127	934067374127	BTA425Y-800CT	SOT78D	RFS
OT415,127	934068962127	OT415	SOT78D	RFS
BTA330Y-800CT,127	934069627127	BTA330Y-800CT	SOT78D	RFS
BTA330Y-800BT,127	934069628127	BTA330Y-800BT	SOT78D	RFS
BTA412Y-600ET,127	934070869127	BTA412Y-600ET	SOT78D	RFS
BTA412Y-800ET,127	934070871127	BTA412Y-800ET	SOT78D	RFS
BTA308Y-800C0T,127	934072053127	BTA308Y-800C0T	SOT78D	RFS